05-01-200			
ATTORNEY DOCKET: 063170.254 PORM PTO 1595 1-31-92 1 0243598	TEET Tatent and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner or ratents and Trademark. 1. Name and Address of Conveying Party(ies) INDIVIDUAL:	 As. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and Address of receiving Party(ies): 		
Kirk D. Wilson 99 Post Road Sugar Hill, Grafton County, NH 03585	Name: Computer Associates Think, Inc.		
Individual Citizenship: United States of America	Street Address: One Computer Associates Plaza		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? _X Yes No	City: Islandia 55 State: New York Zip: 11749		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Other Execution Date: April 15, 2003; April 11, 2003	Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached? Yes X No		
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the 	e execution date of the application is: April 15, 2003		
A. Patent Application No.(s): 10421612	B. Patent No.(s): Additional Numbers Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of application and patents involved: One		
document should be mailed to:	7. Total Fee (37C.F.R. 3.41): \$40.00		
Name:Terry J. StalfordInternal Address:BAKER BOTTS L.L.P.Street Address:2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 600City:Dallas	X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
State: Texas Zip 75201-2980	8. Deposit Account Number:		
	(Attach Duplicate Copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT U	ISE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information document.	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original		
Terry J. Stalford Signature	April 22 , 2003 Date		
~	Total number of pages including cover sheet 6		
DMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
Do not det Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information:	tach this portion :		
	Patents and Trademarks		
Box A	Assignments on, D.C. 20231		
reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completi	average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for ing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this f Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the 551-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503		

Ô

FORM PTO-1595 ATTACHMENT

1. Name of Conveying Parties - Continued - ALL INDIVIDUALS

Christopher X. Condit 733 Filbert St., #5 San Francisco, San Francisco County, CA 94133 Individual Citizenship: United States of America Date Assignment executed: April 11, 2003 Date Specification executed: April 11, 2003

It-Beng (nmi) Tan 1178 Oliver Street Redwood City, San Mateo County, CA 94061 Individual Citizenship: Singapore Date Assignment executed: April 11, 2003 Date Specification executed: April 11, 2003 Attorney Docket No. 063170.2543 (20000209)

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned,

Kirk D. Wilson, now residing at:	99 Post Road Sugar Hill, NH 03585;		
Christopher X. Condit, now residing	g at:	733 Filbert St., #5 San Francisco, CA	94133; and
It-Beng Tan, now residing at:		Oliver Street ood City, CA 94061	

Hereby sell, a ssign and transfer to Computer Associates Think, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at One Computer Associates Plaza Islandia, New York 11749, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed, and as possessed by the undersigned, any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed, in the application for United States Patent, which was executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith and is entitled

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR INTEGRATING OBJECT-ORIENTED MODEL PROFILES AND OBJECT-ORIENTED PROGRAMMING LANGUAGES (Filed Concurrently Herewith)

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for U.S. Letters Patent or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries which have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents or related foreign documents which have been or shall be issued on said inventions;

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue to said Assignee, the corporation above named, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said inventions or any of them disclosed in said application;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive foreign Letters Patent or rights of any

PATENT REEL: 014004 FRAME: 0596

18/

Attorney Docket No. 063170.2543 (20000209)

Assignment

Page 2 of 2

other kind for said inventions, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Letters Patent or other rights, the priority of the aforesaid United States patent application under the provisions of the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent Convention or under any other available international agreement; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignce, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned or the undersigned's executors or administrators will, for the United States and all foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications or other documents on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known and documents available to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents or related foreign rights and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignce, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: APRIL 15. 2003

Witness

JODI L RADWICH, Notary Public My Commission Expires November 7, 2006

DAL01:728947.1

h D. Wilson

Kirk D. Wilson



PATENT REEL: 014004 FRAME: 0597

Attorney Docket No. 063170.2543 (20000209)

Assignment

20/

Page 3 of 4

21/

Attorney Docket No. 063170.2543 (20000209)

Assignment

Date: 4/11/03

Page 4 of 4 Christopher

It-Beng Tan Witness: 1178 Oliver St Redwood City CA 94061

It-Beng Tan

Date: 4/11/2003 Witness: 733 94133 SFICA

DAL01:728947.1

RECORDED: 04/22/2003